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A RESOLUTION OF THE MONO COUNTY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ESTABLISHING THE 2019-20 TAX RATES ON THE
SECURED ROLL

WHEREAS, Section 29100 of the California Government Code requires the Board of
Supervisors to adopt by resolution the rates of taxes on the secured roll; and

WHEREAS, the County Auditor-Controller has duly computed tax rates for the 2019-20
secured roll that will comply with the requirement of state law, including, but not limited to,
those imposed by Section 29100 of the Government Code; and

WHEREAS, a copy of said tax rates is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated
herein by this reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF
MONO RESOLVES that: the tax rates set forth in Exhibit “A” hereto are hereby adopted for
the 2019-20 secured roll.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 10th day of September, 2019, by the
following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Corless, Gardner, Kreitz, Peters, and Stump.
NOES: None.

ABSENT: None.

ABSTAIN: None.

IV

John PéLetrs, Chair N
MongCounty Board of Supervisors
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

~ County Counsﬂ/




COUNTY OF MONO
TAX RATES
2019-20

TAX AREAS 051-000 THRU 051-013/ 051-019 THRU 051-034

Exhibit A

PROP 13 (1% Limit)

Eastern Sierra Unified School District (ESUSD) Bonds

TAX AREAS: 051-014 THRU 051-018
PROP 13 (1% Limit)

Eastern Sierra Unified School District (ESUSD) Bonds

TOTAL

TOTAL

TAX AREAS: 010-000, 010-002, 010-003,010-004, 010-006, 010-008, 010-011, 010-012

PROP 13 (1% Limit)

Mammoth Campus, Kern Community College SFID Bonds

Mammoth Unifed School District (MUSD) Bonds
Southern Mono Healthcare District Bonds

TAX AREAS: 010-001,010-005,010-007,010-009,010-010

PROP 13 (1% Limit)

Mammoth Campus, Kern Community College SFID Bonds

Mammoth Unifed School District (MUSD) Bonds
Southern Mono Healthcare District Bonds

TAX AREAS: 010-013, 059-000, 058-005, 059-007, 059-012

PROP 13 (1% Limit)
Mammoth Unifed School District (MUSD) Bonds
Southern Mono Healthcare District Bonds

TAX AREAS: 060-000

PROP 13 (1% Limit)

Round Valley Bond (Determined by Inyo County)
Bishop HS Bond (Determined by Inyo County)
Southern Mono Healthcare District Bonds

TAX AREAS: 060-001 THRU 060-006

PROP 13 (1% Limit)
Round Valley Bond (Determined by Inyo County)
Bishop HS Bond (Determined by Inyo County)

Unitary Tax Rate

Unitary 1% Ad Valorem
Unitary Debt Service Rate

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

PERCENTAGE

1.000000
0.060000

~ 1.060000

1.000000
0.060000

1.060000

1.000000
0.033599
0.061772
0.038417

1.133787

1.000000
0.033599
0.061772
0.038417

T 1.133787

1.000000
0.061772
0.038417

T 1.100188

1.000000
0.026063
0.009584
0.038417

1.074064

1.000000
0.026063
0.009584

1.035647

1.000000
0.614567

1.614567



