

R19-63

A RESOLUTION OF THE MONO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ESTABLISHING THE 2019-20 TAX RATES ON THE SECURED ROLL

WHEREAS, Section 29100 of the California Government Code requires the Board of Supervisors to adopt by resolution the rates of taxes on the secured roll; and

WHEREAS, the County Auditor-Controller has duly computed tax rates for the 2019-20 secured roll that will comply with the requirement of state law, including, but not limited to, those imposed by Section 29100 of the Government Code; and

WHEREAS, a copy of said tax rates is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF MONO RESOLVES that: the tax rates set forth in Exhibit "A" hereto are hereby adopted for the 2019-20 secured roll.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 10th day of September, 2019, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Corless, Gardner, Kreitz, Peters, and Stump.

NOES: None.

ABSENT: None.

ABSTAIN: None.

ATTEST:

John Peters, Chair

Mono County Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

- 1 -

1 2

> 3 4

5 6

7

8

9

10 11

12

13

14

15

16 17

18

19

20 21

22

23 24

25 26

27 28

29

30

31 32

COUNTY OF MONO TAX RATES 2019-20

TAX AREAS 051-000 THRU 051-013/ 051-019 THRU 051-034		PERCENTAGE
PROP 13 (1% Limit) Eastern Sierra Unified School District (ESUSD) Bonds		1.000000 0.060000
	TOTAL	1.060000
TAX AREAS: 051-014 THRU 051-018		
PROP 13 (1% Limit)		1.000000
Eastern Sierra Unified School District (ESUSD) Bonds		0.060000
	TOTAL	1.060000
TAX AREAS: 010-000, 010-002, 010-003,010-004, 010-006, 010-008, 010-011, 010-012		
PROP 13 (1% Limit)		1.000000
Mammoth Campus, Kern Community College SFID Bonds		0.033599
Mammoth Unifed School District (MUSD) Bonds		0.061772
Southern Mono Healthcare District Bonds	TOTAL	0.038417
	TOTAL	1.133787
TAX AREAS: 010-001,010-005,010-007,010-009,010-010		
PROP 13 (1% Limit)		1.000000
Mammoth Campus, Kern Community College SFID Bonds		0.033599
Mammoth Unifed School District (MUSD) Bonds Southern Mono Healthcare District Bonds		0.061772
Southern Mono Healthcare District Bonds	TOTAL	0.038417 1.133787
TAX AREAS: 010-013, 059-000, 059-005, 059-007, 059-012	TOTAL	1.133707
PROP 13 (1% Limit)		1.000000
Mammoth Unifed School District (MUSD) Bonds		0.061772
Southern Mono Healthcare District Bonds	15-	0.038417
	TOTAL	1.100188
TAX AREAS: 060-000		
PROP 13 (1% Limit)		1.000000
Round Valley Bond (Determined by Inyo County)		0.026063
Bishop HS Bond (Determined by Inyo County)		0.009584
Southern Mono Healthcare District Bonds		0.038417
	TOTAL	1.074064
TAX AREAS: 060-001 THRU 060-006		
PROP 13 (1% Limit)		1.000000
Round Valley Bond (Determined by Inyo County)		0.026063
Bishop HS Bond (Determined by Inyo County)		0.009584
	TOTAL	1.035647
Unitary Tax Rate		
Unitary 1% Ad Valorem		1.000000
Unitary Debt Service Rate		0.614567
	TOTAL	1.614567